
2014 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-35   Conf: 0-26   Home: 6-17   Away: 1-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (227), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Dupay (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), O'Connor (11), Osterman (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-152),
O'Connor (33-40), Osterman (30-33), Jecmen (23-27), Roberts (23-28), Yost (20-21), Bergeson (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Krejci, Alayna .281 40-40 114 11 32 6 0 3 12 47 .412 12 2 20 2 .359 0 0 1-2 45 66 10 .917
7 Peterson, Lyndsey .274 34-33 95 9 26 6 1 5 18 49 .516 3 0 27 0 .296 0 1 3-3 38 7 3 .938
5 Dupay, Nicole .224 40-40 107 14 24 3 1 4 11 41 .383 7 2 32 0 .284 0 2 0-1 39 6 3 .938
11 Yost, Jessica .189 32-29 74 8 14 5 0 1 6 22 .297 4 1 29 0 .241 0 0 2-2 91 26 4 .967
19 Bergeson, Megan .175 37-37 80 6 14 0 0 0 4 14 .175 8 1 18 0 .258 0 3 3-3 43 67 5 .957
20 20 .714 2-2 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 .714 0 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
8 8 .667 1-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 Roberts, Allison .333 21-13 9 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 23 1 .964
33 33 .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
2 Lenander, Brittany .257 30-29 74 7 19 5 1 0 4 26 .351 8 0 21 0 .325 1 1 1-1 28 2 2 .938
6 6 .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Shea, Kaitlyn .233 10-9 30 4 7 1 1 0 4 10 .333 3 1 7 0 .324 0 0 0-0 4 9 1 .929
16 Varner, Emily .229 18-14 35 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 .229 3 0 17 0 .289 0 0 0-0 75 2 0 1.000
4 Boser, Megan .217 24-23 60 5 13 3 2 0 3 20 .333 6 0 16 1 .288 0 0 0-0 51 31 4 .953
10 Jecmen, Danielle .204 27-25 49 2 10 2 0 0 3 12 .245 6 1 10 0 .304 0 0 0-0 18 28 2 .958
3 Roberts, Angie .203 29-28 79 5 16 5 1 1 7 26 .329 5 0 23 1 .250 0 0 0-0 35 3 1 .974
12 O'Connor, Courtney .185 26-23 65 5 12 2 1 0 5 16 .246 2 0 18 0 .209 0 1 0-0 89 16 4 .963
17 Watson, Chelsey .182 16-14 33 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .212 3 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 76 2 3 .963
22 22 .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
15 MacArthur, Cassie .148 23-21 54 7 8 1 1 2 6 17 .315 7 0 15 0 .246 0 0 0-0 56 20 4 .950
18 Osterman, Mikayla .140 23-19 50 6 7 2 2 0 6 13 .260 6 2 18 0 .259 0 0 0-0 74 4 1 .987
1 1 .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
14 14 .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
0 0 .000 1-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
27 27 .000 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 24 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
30 30 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .217 42-42 1053 101 229 44 11 16 91 343 .326 89 10 287 4 .284 1 8 10-12 790 319 50 .957
Opponents .360 42-42 1194 285 430 74 16 21 265 599 .502 140 27 158 2 .435 10 19 66-76 824 314 37 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Varner, Emily 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 O'Connor, Courtney 1.00 1-1 2 2 2 0-0 0 14.0 11 4 2 8 6 3 1 0 .204 0 1 0 0 0
19 Bergeson, Megan 4.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 5 4 3 5 5 0 0 .441 0 0 0 0 0
13 Krejci, Alayna 5.00 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 14.0 19 13 10 5 8 5 0 0 .306 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jecmen, Danielle 6.37 5-13 19 15 10 2-0 0 95.2 158 105 87 55 56 19 7 9 .357 9 14 1 1 6
11 Yost, Jessica 6.97 1-10 17 11 6 0-0 0 68.1 118 81 68 21 45 23 5 7 .381 5 5 0 6 9
21 Roberts, Allison 7.37 0-8 19 11 4 0-0 0 62.2 106 73 66 46 35 19 2 5 .376 4 6 0 3 4
17 Watson, Chelsey 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 4 2 3 0 1 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.41 7-35 62 42 23 2 0 263.1 430 285 241 140 158 74 16 21 .360 19 27 1 10 19
Opponents 2.17 35-7 65 42 25 13 2 274.2 229 101 85 89 287 44 11 16 .217 3 10 0 1 8



2014 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Varner, Emily 77 75 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 20 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 33 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Osterman, Mikayla 79 74 4 1 .987 1 30 3 .909 5 0
3 Roberts, Angie 39 35 3 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Yost, Jessica 121 91 26 4 .967 4 20 1 .952 0 0
21 Roberts, Allison 28 4 23 1 .964 1 23 5 .821 0 0
12 O'Connor, Courtney 109 89 16 4 .963 1 33 7 .825 11 0
17 Watson, Chelsey 81 76 2 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jecmen, Danielle 48 18 28 2 .958 0 23 4 .852 0 0
19 Bergeson, Megan 115 43 67 5 .957 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Boser, Megan 86 51 31 4 .953 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 MacArthur, Cassie 80 56 20 4 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dupay, Nicole 48 39 6 3 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Peterson, Lyndsey 48 38 7 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lenander, Brittany 32 28 2 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Shea, Kaitlyn 14 4 9 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Krejci, Alayna 121 45 66 10 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 30 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1159 790 319 50 .957 19 66 10 .868 16 0
Opponents 1175 824 314 37 .969 27 10 2 .833 9 0


